

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:

Filling up of the BPT seats in the Govt./Private Colleges-allotment of seats thereof (6th list).

Reference:

- i) Notification No.98-BOPEE of 2019 dated 30.09.2019.
- ii) Notification No.99-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04.10.2019.
- iii) Notice No.100-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04.10.2019
- (iv) Notice No.101-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04.10.2019
- (v) Notification No.102-BOPEE of 2019 dated 09.10.2019.
- (vi) Notification No.107-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18.10.2019.
- (vii) Notification No.110-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23.10.2019.

Notice No:113-BOPEE of 2019

Dated: 11-11-2019.

It is for the information of the candidates that the Board shall conduct the physical round of counselling at BOPEE Office Srinagar/ Jammu for filling up of the vacant BPT seats in Composite Regional Centre, Bemina/ Jammu College of Physiotherpy, Jammu on 18.11.2019 from amongst the candidates whose NEET Score is 90 and above.

The eligible and willing candidates shall report in the BOPEE Office, Jammu/Srinagar at 9.30 AM on 18.11.2019 for Registration/ attendance and subsequent counselling.

The following is the college wise availability of BPT seats :-

i) CRC, Bemina

= 2 seats (OM)

ii) JCP, Jammu

= 14 seats (OM=7, MQ=7)

The Board shall consider upgradation of candidates from Management Quota to Open Merit at its own inaccordance with the rules.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the Information Brouchure of NEET UG, 2019 and the notifications/ notices issued from time to time on the subject.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

(Dr. Sung Supta)& N Controller of Examina ORE J&K BOREL

Dated: 11/11/201

No:BOPEE/Exam/Ayush-UG/31/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Deptt. J&K Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt.ARI & Trainings Deptt, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Govt. General Administration Deptt. Jammu.
- Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 6. Director, Information Deptt. J&K for publication of the Notice in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/ Jammu each having large circulation.
- 7. Director, CRC, Bemina Srinagar.
- 8. Principal, JCP, Jammu.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 10. Director, AIR, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 11. Incharge Saherbeen AIR, Srinagar for favour of vide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 12. Financial Advisor/ CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.